



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12738/2025 CM APPL. 52082/2025**

CHEIL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Salil Kapoor and Mr. Sumit
Lalchandani, Advs.

versus

**DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 4(2),
DELHI**

.....Respondent

Through: Siddhartha Sinha, SSC and Ms Easha
Gurung, JSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

28.01.2026

%

1. The matter could not be called out/taken for consideration till rising of the Court, and is thus adjourned.
2. List this case on 23.02.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JANUARY 28, 2026/dd