



\$~51 & 53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12738/2025 CM APPL. 52082/2025

+ W.P.(C) 14850/2025 CM APPL. 61112/2025

CHEIL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Salil Kapoor & Mr. Sumit
Lalchandani, Advs

versus

**DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 4(2),
DELHI**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, SSC with Ms.
Easha Gurung, JSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. List these cases on 09.09.2026.
2. Interim order(s) shall continue till the next date.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 27, 2026/nk